POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 10 COLUMBUS CIRCLE, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10019

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC. 4 IRVING PLACE, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10003

February 26, 1982

Mr. Ronald C. Haynes, Regional Administrator Office of Inspection and Enforcement Region I U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, Pa. 19406

SUBJECT: Indian Point Unit Nos. 1 and 2 Docket Nos. 50-03 and 50-247

Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant

Docket No. 50-286

Alert and Notification System (ANS)

Dear Mr. Haynes:

By letter dated January 29, 1982, the Power Authority of the State of New York (Authority) and Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. (Con Edison) provided you with the status of the Alert and Notification System (ANS) for the Indian Point site 10-mile Emergency Planning Zone.

The Authority and Con Edison wish to inform you that initial installation and initial testing of the ANS in all four counties surrounding the Indian Point site have been completed. Each siren was tested locally, by manually depressing the pushbuttons located in the control boxes mounted on each siren's pole to test the following four functions: nuclear alert, growl, fire and cancel. In addition, each siren's electrical circuitry was tested by sending a radio signal from an encoder located in each county's emergency operations center. The overall system was found to be operational during the initial testing program, and although some deficiencies with individual sirens were identified, they will be corrected within the time frame specified in the emergency planning regulations.



Mr. R. C. Haynes -2- February 26, 1982 Should you or your staff have any questions, please contact us. Very truly yours, J. P. Bayne Senior Vice President Vice President Power Authority of the Consolidated Edison Company State of New York of New York, Inc. cc: Mr. Brian Grimes, Director Division of Emergency Preparedness U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555 Mr. Ted Rebelowski, Senior Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P. O. Box 38 Buchanan, N. Y. 10511 Mr. W. H. Baunack, Acting Chief, Indian Point U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P. O. Box 38 Buchanan, New York 10511 Mr. T. J. Kenny, Resident Inspector Indian Point Unit 3 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Buchanan, New York 10511